



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY
GOVERNOR

ANTHONY J. TATA
SECRETARY

March 2, 2015

WBS ELEMENT: 17BP.7.R.27
CONTRACT No.: DG00225
COUNTY: Rockingham
LOCATION: US 311
DESCRIPTION: Replace Bridge #27 Over Reed Creek

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Smith-Rowe, LLC was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in NCDOT Division 7 Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
D. R. Huffines
6832F5BF230443B...

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj

cc: file
ec: Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.; Smith- Rowe, LLC; Blythe Construction, Inc.;
Dane Construction, Inc.; Dellinger, Inc.

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DELLINGER, INC.		
		MOUNT AIRY, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC		MONROE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	80000.00	95310.00	98750.00	
0002	0029000000-N	SP	REINF BRG APPR ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum	29000.00	21830.00	30000.00	
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	220835.00	336975.00	290000.00	
0004	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	55 CY	10.00 550.00	15.00 825.00	11.00 605.00	
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100 SY	2.25 225.00	2.25 225.00	2.00 200.00	
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	25 TON	35.00 875.00	45.00 1125.00	25.00 625.00	
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	65 SY	2.80 182.00	2.25 146.25	5.00 325.00	
0008	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	16 LF	48.00 768.00	32.00 512.00	45.00 720.00	
0009	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	40 LF	45.00 1800.00	30.00 1200.00	45.00 1800.00	
0010	0582000000-E	310	15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	124 LF	48.00 5952.00	30.00 3720.00	40.00 4960.00	
0011	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	124 LF	12.00 1488.00	15.00 1860.00	14.00 1736.00	
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25 TON	33.50 837.50	25.00 625.00	25.00 625.00	
0013	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	270 SY	14.00 3780.00	13.00 3510.00	13.00 3510.00	
0014	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	970 TON	52.95 51361.50	55.00 53350.00	55.00 53350.00	
0015	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	205 TON	75.60 15498.00	60.00 12300.00	60.00 12300.00	
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	835 TON	56.65 47302.75	62.00 51770.00	62.00 51770.00	
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	107 TON	685.70 73369.90	660.00 70620.00	660.00 70620.00	
0018	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15 TON	50.00 750.00	230.00 3450.00	230.00 3450.00	
0019	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	1250.00 5000.00	1375.00 5500.00	1450.00 5800.00	
0020	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2 EA	450.00 900.00	575.00 1150.00	575.00 1150.00	
0021	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2 EA	550.00 1100.00	575.00 1150.00	575.00 1150.00	
0022	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	30 LF	80.00 2400.00	35.00 1050.00	60.00 1800.00	
0023	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	925 LF	13.80 12765.00	14.00 12950.00	14.00 12950.00	
0024	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1425.00 5700.00	1300.00 5200.00	1300.00 5200.00	
0025	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1625.00 6500.00	1700.00 6800.00	1775.00 7100.00	
0026	3380000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL	425 LF	4.00 1700.00	5.00 2125.00	5.00 2125.00	
0027	3387000000-N	862	TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ***** (TYPE III)	4 EA	500.00 2000.00	500.00 2000.00	700.00 2800.00	
0028	3389100000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS 350	4 EA	1000.00 4000.00	775.00 3100.00	775.00 3100.00	
0029	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	151 TON	41.15 6213.65	30.00 4530.00	37.00 5587.00	
0030	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	706 SY	2.10 1482.60	2.25 1588.50	2.50 1765.00	
0031	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	88 SF	9.00 792.00	5.50 484.00	9.00 792.00	
0032	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	68 SF	5.00 340.00	5.45 370.60	5.00 340.00	
0033	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	33 EA	50.00 1650.00	42.00 1386.00	30.00 990.00	
0034	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96 LF	20.00 1920.00	16.00 1536.00	20.00 1920.00	
0035	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	300 HR	22.00 6600.00	15.00 4500.00	18.00 5400.00	
0036	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	19 EA	25.00 475.00	25.00 475.00	25.00 475.00	
0037	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	13,180 LF	0.28 3690.40	0.28 3690.40	0.30 3954.00	
0038	4847000000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	2,877 LF	1.85 5322.45	1.85 5322.45	1.85 5322.45	
0039	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	3,453 LF	1.00 3453.00	1.00 3453.00	1.00 3453.00	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DELLINGER, INC.			
				MOUNT AIRY, NC		MOORESVILLE, NC		MONROE, NC			
0040	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	19	EA	135.00	2565.00	135.00	2565.00	1.35	25.65
0041	5326200000-E	1510	12" WATER LINE	531	LF	112.02	59482.62	100.00	53100.00	105.00	55755.00
0042	5558000000-E	1515	12" VALVE	3	EA	5200.00	15600.00	3350.00	10050.00	3600.00	10800.00
0043	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	5900.00	5900.00	2850.00	2850.00	4500.00	4500.00
0044	5804000000-E	1530	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	675	LF	15.00	10125.00	15.00	10125.00	11.00	7425.00
0045	5871900000-E	1550	16" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	92	LF	500.00	46000.00	456.00	41952.00	125.00	11500.00
0046	5871910000-E	1550	16" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	92	LF	15.00	1380.00	456.00	41952.00	285.00	26220.00
0047	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,325	LF	2.00	2650.00	3.00	3975.00	3.00	3975.00
0048	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	115	TON	46.00	5290.00	30.00	3450.00	37.00	4255.00
0049	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	410	TON	20.00	8200.00	30.00	12300.00	37.00	15170.00
0050	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250	TON	18.00	4500.00	25.00	6250.00	30.00	7500.00
0051	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.5	ACR	850.00	4675.00	1300.00	7150.00	1300.00	7150.00
0052	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	3.00	600.00	2.75	550.00	2.75	550.00
0053	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.75	TON	750.00	1312.50	1000.00	1750.00	1000.00	1750.00
0054	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	375	LF	4.00	1500.00	10.00	3750.00	10.00	3750.00
0055	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300	LF	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00
0056	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	830	CY	7.50	6225.00	10.00	8300.00	11.00	9130.00
0057	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	7,975	SY	1.34	10686.50	1.75	13956.25	1.75	13956.25
0058	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	412	SY	5.44	2241.28	7.00	2884.00	7.00	2884.00
0059	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	315	SY	5.44	1713.60	7.00	2205.00	7.00	2205.00
0060	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	585	LF	3.50	2047.50	4.00	2340.00	4.00	2340.00
0061	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	105	LF	17.00	1785.00	6.50	682.50	6.00	630.00
0062	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	90	LB	1.00	90.00	8.00	720.00	8.00	720.00
0063	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	220	LF	10.00	2200.00	6.50	1430.00	6.00	1320.00
0064	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER (1-1/2")	2	EA	775.00	1550.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0065	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6	ACR	1800.00	10800.00	2580.00	15480.00	2580.00	15480.00
0066	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6	ACR	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
0067	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	3.00	300.00	7.50	750.00	7.50	750.00
0068	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1400.00	350.00	950.00	237.50	950.00	237.50
0069	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	150	LB	3.00	450.00	2.00	300.00	2.00	300.00
0070	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4	TON	700.00	2800.00	900.00	3600.00	900.00	3600.00
0071	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	45.00	450.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
0072	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	1.00	25.00	125.00	3125.00	40.00	1000.00
0073	8007000000-N	SP	CM&R TEMP STR ***** (17+77.50 -DET-)	Lump Sum			252500.00		275000.00		425500.00
0074	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			33500.00		50000.00		15000.00
0075	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			8500.00		25000.00		20000.00
0076	8147000000-E	420	REINF CONCRETE DECK SLAB	4,256	SF	26.76	113890.56	26.00	110656.00	25.00	106400.00
0077	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	5,414	SF	0.90	4872.60	0.75	4060.50	1.20	6496.80

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			DELLINGER, INC.			
				MOUNT AIRY, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC			MONROE, NC			
0078	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	50.4	CY	690.60	34806.24	825.00	41580.00	810.00	40824.00
0079	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum			22850.00		34590.00		40824.00
0080	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	9,200	LB	1.08	9936.00	1.00	9200.00	1.00	9200.00
0081	8280000000-E	440	STRUCTURAL STEEL APPROXIMATELY 133,200.00 LBS	Lump Sum			218300.00		288345.00		300000.00
0082	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	250	LF	58.86	14715.00	54.00	13500.00	52.00	13000.00
0083	8475000000-E	460	TWO BAR METAL RAIL	181.7	LF	141.68	25743.26	103.00	18715.10	165.00	29980.50
0084	8517000000-E	460	1'-**X*****CONC PARAPET (1'-2"X2'-6")	196.7	LF	109.42	21522.91	98.00	19276.60	82.00	16129.40
0085	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	410	TON	43.21	17716.10	46.00	18860.00	47.00	19270.00
0086	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	455	SY	2.22	1010.10	2.25	1023.75	3.50	1592.50
0087	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			2715.00		7500.00		5500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1605550.52	TOTAL	1906200.40	TOTAL	1966515.05	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1605550.52	SUB-TOTAL	1906200.40	SUB-TOTAL	1966515.05	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

HARMONY, NC

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Amount	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum	100000.00	100000.00
0002	0029000000-N	SP REINF BRG APPR ***** (17+82.00 -L-)				Lump Sum	34500.00	40000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226 GRADING				Lump Sum	382000.00	450000.00
0004	0134000000-E	240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	55	CY	2.00	110.00	13.00	715.00
0005	0196000000-E	270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	2.25	225.00	3.00	300.00
0006	0318000000-E	300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	25	TON	32.00	800.00	50.00	1250.00
0007	0320000000-E	300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	65	SY	4.50	292.50	4.00	260.00
0008	0335200000-E	305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE	16	LF	44.00	704.00	50.00	800.00
0009	0448200000-E	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	40	LF	46.00	1840.00	50.00	2000.00
0010	0582000000-E	310 15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	124	LF	46.00	5704.00	50.00	6200.00
0011	0995000000-E	340 PIPE REMOVAL	124	LF	10.00	1240.00	20.00	2480.00
0012	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25	TON	38.00	950.00	40.00	1000.00
0013	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	270	SY	20.00	5400.00	13.00	3510.00
0014	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	970	TON	52.95	51361.50	55.00	53350.00
0015	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	205	TON	75.60	15498.00	60.00	12300.00
0016	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	835	TON	56.65	47302.75	62.00	51770.00
0017	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	107	TON	685.70	73369.90	660.00	70620.00
0018	1693000000-E	654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15	TON	150.00	2250.00	240.00	3600.00
0019	2286000000-N	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	1250.00	5000.00	1700.00	6800.00
0020	2365000000-N	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2	EA	1000.00	2000.00	750.00	1500.00
0021	2367000000-N	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2	EA	1200.00	2400.00	750.00	1500.00
0022	2556000000-E	846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	30	LF	85.00	2550.00	20.00	600.00
0023	3030000000-E	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	925	LF	13.80	12765.00	14.00	12950.00
0024	3215000000-N	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	1425.00	5700.00	1300.00	5200.00
0025	3270000000-N	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4	EA	1625.00	6500.00	1775.00	7100.00
0026	3380000000-E	862 TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL	425	LF	4.00	1700.00	5.00	2125.00
0027	3387000000-N	862 TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS ***** (TYPE III)	4	EA	500.00	2000.00	700.00	2800.00
0028	3389100000-N	SP TEMP GDRL ANCH UNITS 350	4	EA	1000.00	4000.00	775.00	3100.00
0029	3649000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	151	TON	37.00	5587.00	50.00	7550.00
0030	3656000000-E	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	706	SY	2.25	1588.50	3.00	2118.00
0031	4400000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	88	SF	5.00	440.00	5.50	484.00
0032	4410000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	68	SF	5.25	357.00	5.45	370.60
0033	4430000000-N	1130 DRUMS	33	EA	50.00	1650.00	42.00	1386.00
0034	4445000000-E	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	96	LF	13.50	1296.00	16.00	1536.00
0035	4450000000-N	1150 FLAGGER	300	HR	25.00	7500.00	20.00	6000.00
0036	4650000000-N	1251 TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	19	EA	35.00	665.00	25.00	475.00
0037	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	13,180	LF	0.25	3295.00	0.28	3690.40
0038	4847000000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS	2,877	LF	2.00	5754.00	1.85	5322.45
0039	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	3,453	LF	1.00	3453.00	1.00	3453.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
		HARMONY, NC			CHARLOTTE, NC			
0040	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	19 EA	85.00	1615.00	135.00	2565.00
0041	5326200000-E	1510	12" WATER LINE	531 LF	215.00	114165.00	125.00	66375.00
0042	5558000000-E	1515	12" VALVE	3 EA	2850.00	8550.00	3000.00	9000.00
0043	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	3425.00	3425.00	1000.00	1000.00
0044	5804000000-E	1530	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	675 LF	18.00	12150.00	11.00	7425.00
0045	5871900000-E	1550	16" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	92 LF	515.00	47380.00	520.00	47840.00
0046	5871910000-E	1550	16" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	92 LF	515.00	47380.00	520.00	47840.00
0047	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,325 LF	2.20	2915.00	2.65	3511.25
0048	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	115 TON	36.00	4140.00	50.00	5750.00
0049	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	410 TON	37.00	15170.00	50.00	20500.00
0050	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	250 TON	32.00	8000.00	40.00	10000.00
0051	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5.5 ACR	0.01	0.06	1200.00	6600.00
0052	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	0.01	2.00	0.10	20.00
0053	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.75 TON	1.00	1.75	200.00	350.00
0054	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	375 LF	0.01	3.75	18.00	6750.00
0055	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300 LF	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00
0056	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	830 CY	0.01	8.30	17.00	14110.00
0057	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	7,975 SY	1.50	11962.50	1.40	11165.00
0058	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	412 SY	6.00	2472.00	5.00	2060.00
0059	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	315 SY	6.00	1890.00	5.00	1575.00
0060	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	585 LF	0.01	5.85	4.00	2340.00
0061	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	105 LF	10.00	1050.00	10.00	1050.00
0062	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	90 LB	0.01	0.90	4.00	360.00
0063	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	220 LF	8.00	1760.00	6.00	1320.00
0064	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER (1-1/2")	2 EA	925.00	1850.00	1000.00	2000.00
0065	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6 ACR	0.01	0.06	2250.00	13500.00
0066	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6 ACR	20.00	120.00	40.00	240.00
0067	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100 LB	2.00	200.00	3.00	300.00
0068	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	400.00	100.00	800.00	200.00
0069	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	150 LB	2.00	300.00	5.00	750.00
0070	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4 TON	2000.00	8000.00	600.00	2400.00
0071	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	18.00	180.00	60.00	600.00
0072	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	0.01	0.25	200.00	5000.00
0073	8007000000-N	SP	CM&R TEMP STR ***** (17+77.50 -DET-)	Lump Sum		300000.00		300000.00
0074	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		55000.00		70000.00
0075	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (17+82.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		20000.00		8600.00
0076	8147000000-E	420	REINF CONCRETE DECK SLAB	4,256 SF	31.00	131936.00	32.00	136192.00
0077	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	5,414 SF	0.50	2707.00	0.64	3464.96

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE 27 IN ROCKINGHAM COUNTY

REPLACE BRIDGE #27 ON uS 311 OVER REED CREEK

		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC			BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.				
		HARMONY, NC			CHARLOTTE, NC				
0078	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	50.4	CY	1000.00	50400.00	800.00	40320.00
0079	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** (17+82.00 -L-)		Lump Sum		44000.00		45000.00
0080	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	9,200	LB	1.10	10120.00	1.00	9200.00
0081	8280000000-E	440	STRUCTURAL STEEL APPROXIMATELY 133,200.00 LBS		Lump Sum		268000.00		303000.00
0082	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	250	LF	48.00	12000.00	63.00	15750.00
0083	8475000000-E	460	TWO BAR METAL RAIL	181.7	LF	138.00	25074.60	102.00	18533.40
0084	8517000000-E	460	1'-**X*****CONC PARAPET (1'-2"X2'-6")	196.7	LF	131.00	25767.70	80.00	15736.00
0085	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	410	TON	46.00	18860.00	50.00	20500.00
0086	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	455	SY	2.25	1023.75	3.00	1365.00
0087	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS		Lump Sum		3520.93		5000.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL		2063555.55	TOTAL		2164273.06
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL		2063555.55	SUB-TOTAL		2164273.06
		BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL					
		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		1	1605550.52				
		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2	1906200.40				
		DELLINGER, INC.		3	1966515.05				
		COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC		4	2063555.55				
		BLYTHE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5	2164273.06				